Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

3M is a trademark of 3M Company.
For technical, sales or ordering information call
800-225-5373
3M™ Mini-Clamp Socket
2 mm Boardmount, Straight Solder Tails 372 Series
TS-2093-E
Sheet 2 of 5
A
Recommended Hole Pattern
mm
[inch]
Tolerance Unless Noted
0.0 0.00
mm ± .1 ± .10
[ ] Dimensions for
Reference only
Single Row Style
3 and 4 position
Ordering Information
372XX - 62X3 - 00X   PL
C
Pins A
3 13.8 [0.54]
4 15.8 [0.62]
Available Combinations:
37203-62A3-003 PL
37203-62B3-003 PL
37204-62A3-004 PL
37204-62B3-004 PL
Post Options:
A = 2 Asymmetric Posts
B = 2 Symmetrical Posts
Positions
03 or 04
Positions / Pins per Row:
3 or 4
3 Pin
4 Pin
(RIA E1 & C1 apply)

Electronic Solutions Division
Interconnect Solutions
3M is a trademark of 3M Company.
For technical, sales or ordering information call
800-225-5373
3M™ Mini-Clamp Socket
2 mm Boardmount, Straight Solder Tails 372 Series
TS-2093-E
Sheet 3 of 5
A Type-A
Recommended Hole Pattern
mm
[inch]
Tolerance Unless Noted
0.0 0.00
mm ± .1 ± .10
[ ] Dimensions for
Reference only
Double Row Style
6 or 8 position
Ordering Information
372XX - 62X3 - 00X   PL
C
Pins A
6 13.8 [0.54]
8 15.8 [0.62]
Available Combinations:
37206-62A3-003 PL
37206-62B3-003 PL
37208-62A3-004 PL
37208-62B3-004 PL
Post Options:
A = 2 Asymmetric Posts
B = 2 Symmetrical Posts
Positions

TS-2093-E
Sheet 4 of 5
Ordering Information
372XX - 62X3 - 00X   PL
A
Recommended Hole Pattern
Type M Type A Type B
12
PIN
16
PIN
mm
[inch]
Tolerance Unless Noted
0.0 0.00
mm ± .1 ± .10
[ ] Dimensions for
Reference only
Four Row Style
12 or 16 position
C
Pins A
12 13.8 [0.54]
16 15.8 [0.62]
Available Combinations:
37212-62M3-003 PL
37212-62A3-003 PL
37212-62B3-003 PL
37216-62M3-004 PL
Post Options:
M = No Posts
A = 2 Asymmetric Posts (12 Pos. Only)
B = 2 Symmetrical Posts (12 Pos. Only)